Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Atmel-8827G-SEEPROM-AT34C04-Datasheet_012017
 24
9. Ordering Code Detail
10. Ordering Information
Additional package types that are not listed below may be available for order. Please contact Atmel for availability details.
Note: 1. The “NK” designates that the device will NACK the SPA command data bytes. Refer to Section 6.1.1 for
additional information.
A T 3 4 C 0 4 - M A 5 M N K - T
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Shipping Carrier Option
Device Grade
Package Option
04 = 4-Kbit
 34C = I2C-compatible
   Serial Presence Detect (SPD)
Serial EEPROM
B = Bulk (Tubes)
T = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option
5 = Green, NiPdAu Lead Finish
  Temperature Range
  (-20°C to +125°C)
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
M = 1.7V to 3.6V
Voltage Option
MA = UDFN
SPA Data Response
Blank    =    ACK Version
NK        =    NACK Version
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operational
RangeForm Quantity
AT34C04-SS5M-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
-20C to 125C
AT34C04-SS5M-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT34C04-X5M-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT34C04-X5M-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT34C04-MA5M-T(1)
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT34C04-MA5M-E(1) Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT34C04-MA5MNK-T(1) Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” wide body, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.4mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.0 x 3.0mm body, 0.5mm pitch, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead (UDFN)
 25AT34C04 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8827G-SEEPROM-AT34C04-Datasheet_012017
11. Package Information
11.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
 A1 0.10 – 0.25
 A – – 1.75
 b 0.31 – 0.51
 C 0.17 – 0.25
 D  4.90 BSC
 E  6.00 BSC
 E1  3.90 BSC
 e  1.27 BSC
 L 0.40 – 1.27
  ØØ 0° – 8°